RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 21-073

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,230,727.61 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment l Payment | Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $905,132.88
HB Jun 2021 Premium 571.757.21 $3,162.74 $74,919.95
Wired Payroll 10 $71,385.52 $50,645.65 $8,840.18 $130,871.35
Wired Payroll 11 $64,951.85 543,254.80 $7,818.18 $116,024.83
Wired Upadhyay Last Pay| $1,593.60 S347.27 $141.29 $2,082.16
Wired Hunter Last Pay $562.81 $105.66 $37.10 $705.57
Wired Pecorella Last Pay 5918.56 $13.07 $59.24 $990.87

Total: $1,230,727.61

Total: $ 1,230,727.61

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley

Regional Sewerage Authority held on June 10,2021

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by:  Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (6) Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Schorno, Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (3) Cegelka, Isselin, Recchia

Resolution 21-073

727«%;/@%/

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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June 10, 2021
(3:28 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 1
Check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: AT1 Checks

to OPERATING Range of Check Dates: 06/10/21 to 06/10/21
Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: Y Dir Deposit: ¥

Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING
24807 06/10/21 ANCHOO10 ANCHOR SUPPLY (O 445
21-00280 1 2105247046 Arhd Vacuum Breaker 55.96 01-506-030 Expenditure 168 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00280 2 2105247046 Freight 5.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 169 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
60.96
24808 06/10/21  APOLLOIO APOLLO FLAG COMPANY INC 445
21-00311 1 29642 uS FLAG 5x8 80.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 02 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00311 2 29642 POW FLAG 5x8 129.38 01-506-030 Expenditure 203 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00311 3 29642 SHIPPING 12.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 204 1
——_ MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
221.38
24809 06/10/21  AQUAPODS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, €0 445
21-00001 7 LABORATORY TESTING SERVICES 562.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2100001 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24810 06/10/21  AQUAPOOS AQUA PRO TECH LABORATORIES, €O 445
21-00002 7 1Inv 1050276M - IPP Sampling §58.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24811 06/10/21  ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 445
21-00092 16 CNIN166265C May Services 4,931.81 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2100026 9% 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
21-00092 17 CNINBG287C KNOW B4 TRAIN 6/21 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2100026 97 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
4,994.81
24812 06/10/21  BIOTRIOS BIO TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL INC 445
21-00313 1 1 Wonth turnkey rental 14,974.00 01-853-009 Expenditure 205 1
INTERCEPTOR SEWER REHAR-C35 REBID
24813 06/10/21  COUNTOIS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY €O., INC 445
21-00013 7 233784 APR Monthly Tank Rental 45.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 3001
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24814 06/10/21  CuSTO010 CUSTOM GRAPHICS 445
21-00282 1 6801 Trunk Line signs 625.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 7 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24815 06/10/21  DAILYOOS DAILY RECORD 445
21-00041 20 0003923694 May 58.65 01-501-030 Expenditure 1 1

Resolution 21-073

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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June 10, 2021
03:28 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check pate

Page No:

2

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24816 06/10/21  DISCO005 DISCOVERY BENEFITS, INC. 445
21-00040 6 INV#1347829-IN 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 0 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
24817 06/10/21  DOCUSO05 DOCUSAFE INC. 445
21-00042 7 142517 May to June 2021 121.34 01-501-030 Expenditure i 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24818 06/10/21  DURABOIO DURABLE DOOR CORP 445
21-00016 & 33003177 OLD ADMIN DOOR CABELS 365.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 32 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24819 06/10/21  ENGIEQQS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 445
21-00106 6 SING335642 4/2/21 - 521721 24,847.45 01-501-090 Expenditure 2100032 0 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24820 06/10/21  EVOQUODS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 445
21-00025 5 4/30/21 904889191 2,774.7%  01-507-031 Expenditure  €2100007 5 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
21-00025 6 5/14/21 904911520 2,397.17 01-507-031 Expenditure  C2100007 N1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
5,171.96
24821 06/10/21  FeBBIO0S FEBRI, RON 445
21-00270 1 2844 Rip Rap & Trucking 1,050.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 166 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00270 2 2844 Rrea Material & Trucking 2,475.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 167 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
3,525.00
24822 06/10/21  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 445
21-00039 7 -JUNE & JULY 2021 INTERNET 1,183.50 01-501-025 Expenditure 69 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
24823 06/10/21 GPIAGOOS G.P. JAGER, INC. 445
21-00236 1 21310052621 Gask 121in Pipe Fl 126.21 01-506-040 Expenditure 15 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00236 2 21310052621 Gasket C4401 SwM 223.50 01-506-040 Expenditure 154 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00236 3 21310052621 JWC TARIF SURG 2.92 01-506-040 Expenditure 155 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00236 4 21310052621 Frieght 19.52 01-506-040 Expenditure 156 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
372.15
24824 06/10/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 445
21-00008 17 1tem 30XF57 (30mm adepter) 186.07 01-503-230 Expenditure i 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 18 Parts returned Ttem 452036 24v 39.38- 01-503-230 Expenditure 1z 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 19 dtem S3UH94 Wire duct and 42,70 01-503-230 Expenditure 13 1

Resolution 21-073

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Page 3 of 21



June 10, 2021

03:28 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 3
Check Register By Check Date

Check # check Date vendor

Raconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24824 GRAINGER, INC Continued
21-00008 20 24 vdc raised indication Tight 16.30 01-503-230 Expenditure 4 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 21 Ttyem 4kNIS Relay socket base, 321.60 01-503-230 Expenditure 5 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 22 1tem 4ZCR8 fuse block assemhly 21.60 01-503-230 Expanditure 6 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 23 Ityemm 23NY23 Terminal block 19.08 (1-503-230 Expenditure 17 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 24 Ttem 4x848 SPOT toggle switch, 100.06 01-503-230 Expenditure 18 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00008 25 1Item 2HZDB Unistrut post base 42,51 01-503-230 Expenditure B 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
710.54
24825 06/10/21  GRAINDOS GRAINGER, INC 445
21-00012 53 9890565790 STREET ELBOW 30.02 01-506-040 Expenditure a i
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 55 9897992930 LANYARD 589.04 (01-506-040 Expenditure Z 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 56 9900086738 MANUAL CHAIN HOIST 400.72 01-506-040 Expenditure 3 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 57 9900641169 NIPPLES & PLUGS 79.60 01-506-040 Expenditure 4 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 58 9905269883 MAINT SUPPLIES 409,08 01-506-040 Expenditure 5 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 59 9908216659 DANGER SIGN 173.57  01-506-040 Expenditure 26 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 60 9919732488 219.96 01-506-040 Expenditure 271
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 61 9919183708 134.28 01-506-040 Expenditure 28 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00012 62 9919183690 99.87 01-506-040 Expenditure 9 1
_  MATINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,136.14
24826 06/10/21  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 445
21-00060 3 9884553935 Charts 538.30 01-507-030 Expanditure 8% 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24827 06/10/21  GRAINDOS GRAINGER, INC 445
21-00284 1 wission Batteries 480.84 01-507-030 Expenditure 7 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES
24828 06/10/21 GRIFFO0S GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 445
21-00018 18 15928951 unleaded Gas 5/7/21 277,22 01-506-030 Expenditure 31
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 19 15947034 Unleaded Gas 5/14/21 235.05 01-506-030 Expenditure o1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 20 15966713 unleaded Gas 5/20/21 97.52 01-506-030 Expenditure 301

Resolution 21-073

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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June 10, 2021
03:28 M

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  TItem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24828 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC Continued
21-00018 21 15978372 Gas 5/27/2021 231.67 01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 22 15987294 unleaded Gas 8/3/2021 212.62 01-506-030 Expenditure ¥ 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
1,054.08
24829 06/10/21  HACHCO0S HACH COMPANY 445
21-00100 1 Tubing Harness Maint. Kit 419.44  01-506-040 Expenditure 105 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00100 2 TBG TPE .1930D .0631ID 29.85  01-506-040 Expenditure 106 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
449.29
24830 06/10/21  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY 445
21-00101 7 1Inv # 12442450 1,081.36 01-505-030 Expenditure 107 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24831 06/10/21  HACHCDOS HACH COMPANY 445
21-00285 1 DR300 Pocket Colorimeter,Phos 431,20 01-506-030 Expenditure 176 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00285 2 phosver 3 phosphate reagent 32.82 01-506-030 Expenditure 7 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
464.02
24832 06/10/21  HAWKTOOS HAWKINS, DELAFTELD & WOOD 445
21-00033 2 PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR BOND 15,000.00 01-E1T-041 Expenditure 2100015 64 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00033 3 DISBURSEMENT FOR MISC EXPENSES 123.58 (1-ETT-041 Expenditure  C2100015 05 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
15,123.58
24833 06/10/21  HECTOO05 HECTOR SCHORNO 445
21-00315 1 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT 100.00 01-501-031 Expenditure 00 1
MEMBER EXPENSE
24834 06/10/21  HOBBIOOS HOBBIE HEAT & POWER INC 445
21-00094 4 Annual cleaning and preventive 1,465.84 (01-503-240 Expenditure  C2100028 9% 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00094 5 Boiler Teak repair, regasketed 4,987.30 01-503-240 Expenditure 2100028 9 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
6,453.14
24835 06/10/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 445
21-00013 34 6020052 BLK TAPE PATCH 146.04 01-506-030 Expenditure ¥ 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 35 0515495 WIRE STRIPPER B2.01 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 36 9014155 Sandmix & Float 29.45 01-506-030 Expenditure 40 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 37 9011417 Husky COMBQ, BOLTS 136.81 01-506-030 Expenditure 41 1

Resolution 21-073
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June 10, 2021
03:28 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 5§

Check Register By Check Date

Check # chack pate vendor

keconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24835 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Continued
21-00019 38 90210615 GALLONJ SMART CONTRO 47.94 01-506-030 Expenditure 2 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 39 0aC-000000027 CREDIT 82.16- 01-506-030 Expenditure 43 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00018 40 2971043 CRepIT 0,98~ 01-506-030 Expenditure 4 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 41 3164061 M 15,86~ 01-506-030 Expenditure 45 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00019 42 2901945 cm 14.17- 03-506-030 Expenditure 46 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
329.08
24836 06/10/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 445
21-00006 7 Beam clamp, Hardwares and 18.02 01-503-230 Expenditure 9 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00006 8 Thernet CAT 6 Male/Female 84.88 01-503-230 Expenditure 0 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
102.90
24837 06/10/21  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 445
2100123 12 9035223 Lig Nai 15.48 01-507-030 Expenditure 114 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24838 06/10/21  INTERO3D INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 445
21-00174 7 7452793 TRASH & RECY JUNE 598.76 01-506-030 Expenditure  C2100044 1 |
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24839 06/10/21  JERSEQOS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 445
21-00053 4 #95009115636-4/8/21-5/7/21 1,473.73 01-501-090 Expenditure 87 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24840 06/10/21  JETVADOS JET-VAC EQUIPMENT LLC 445
21-00283 1 o-ring 1.74 01-507-040 Expenditure i 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00283 2 o-ring 3.43 01-507-040 Expenditure 173 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00283 3 Tabor 150.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 174 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
155.17
24841 06/10/21  JONESO05 JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 445
21-00004 8 855320 HYPO SOLUTION 5/27/21 2,340.00 01-506-033 Expenditure 2100004 4 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
24842 06/10/21  KEYPODOS KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY 445
21-00230 1 62300 TSHIRT SIZE M 99.47 01-506-080 Expenditure 135 3
UNIFORMS
21-00230 2 G2300 TSHIRT SIZE L 397.88 01-506-080 Expenditure 136 1
UNIFORMS
21-00230 3 G2300 TSHIRT SIZE XL 298.41 01-506-080 Expenditure 137 1
UNIFORMS

Resolution 21-073
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June 10, 2021

03:28 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24842 KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY Continued
21-00230 4 G2300 TSHIRT SIZE 2XL 1,349.04 01-506-080 Expenditure 138 1
UNIFORMS
21-00230 5 POLO SANDSTONE SZ MED -BCAREY 27,58 01-503-080 Expenditure 139 1
ENGINEERING UNIFORMS
21-00230 6 POLO STEEL SZ MED -BCAREY 27.58 01-503-080 Expenditure 140 1
ENGINEERING UNIFORMS
21-00230 7 SANMAR BLK SWTSRT SZ M BCAREY 20.34 01-503-080 Expenditure 141 1
ENGINEERING UNIFORMS
21-00230 8 THERM ZIP SWTSRT SZ MED HANG 136.20 01-503-280 Expenditure 142 1
ELECTRICAL UNIFORMS
21-00230 9 SHIRT JAC BLK SZ MED HANG 112.40 01-503-280 Expenditure 143 1
ELECTRICAL UNIFORMS
21-00230 10 POLO 5 COLORS NPISARCIK 137.90 01-503-180 Expenditure 44 1
IPP UNIFORMS
21-00230 11 LONG SLV SHIRTS NPISARCIK 40,41 01-503-180 Expenditure s 1
IPP UNIFORMS
21-00230 12 SHORT SLV SHIRTS NPISARCIK 32.64 (01-503-180 Expenditure 146 1
IPP UNIFORMS
21-00230 13 CARHART RAIN SWTSHRT NPISARCIK 58.30 01-503-180 Expenditure 47 1
IPP UNIFORMS
21-00230 14 ZIP HOOD SWTSHRT NPISARCIK 45.18 01-503-180 Expenditure 148 1
IPP UNIFORMS
21-00230 15 HOOD SWTSHRT BLK 127.80 01-505-080 Expenditure 149 1
LAB UNIFORMS
21-00230 16 LS SHIRT SZ S BLK/NAVY JAHNVI 46.66 01-505-080 Expenditure 150 1
LAB UNIFORMS
21-00230 17 HOOD SWTSHRT SZ M BLK CHUNTER 63.90 01-501-080 Expenditure 151 1
ADMINISTRATION UNIFORMS
21-00230 18 SANMAR LS SHT SZ L CMOSHER 58.36 01-501-180 Expenditure 152 1
— SAFETY UNIFORMS
3,080.05
24843 06/10/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 445
21-00069 4 3/29-5/2/21 1C Lit Services 4,056.25 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100018 98 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00069 5 5/3-5/30/21 1 Lit Services 8,281.25 (1-501-020 Expenditure  €2100018 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
12,337.50
24344 06/10/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 445
21-00067 5 KLF Inv330492 Jun3-2021 1,618.98 01-503-020 Expenditure 2100016 91 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24845 06/10/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 445
21-00068 4 1Inv 001330468 - IPP Assistance 368.75 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100017 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24846 06/10/21 KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 445
21-00143 6 KLF Inv1330823 Cont40 6-7-2021 2,772.50 01-EIT-040 Expenditure 2100034 15 1

Resolution 21-073
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June 10, 2021
03:28 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 7

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24847 06/10/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 445
21-00198 5 KLF Inv1330499 - Terrascend 663.75 01-503-020 Expenditure 128 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24848 06/10/21  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 445
21-00223 4 1nv 001330512 Refresco Escrow 73.75 01-503-120 Expenditure 12 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24849 06/10/21  KOMLI0OS KOMLINE-SANDERSON ENGR CORP 445
21-00250 1 42049635Scum Pump Air Chambers 1,314.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 165 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24850 06/10/21  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 445
21-00026 32 46561 NIPDES Permits Renewal 506.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 52 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 33 46562 Firemen's Home Claim 345.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 B 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 34 46563 General-2021 6,518.46 (01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 35 46564 Clarifier Project-Co 40 6,373.84 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 5 1
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
21-00026 36 46565 Contract 35-Rebid IT 13,726.48 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 56 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 37 46567 KRE Associates 179,00 01-501-020 Expenditure  C2100008 57 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 39 46569 Contract 43 322.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 58 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 40 46570 Refresco variance 230.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2100008 59 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00026 4. 46566 Trial Regarding Projects 67,083.23 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2100008 60 1
____ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
95,884.01
24851 06/10/21 MARAZO0S MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 445
21-00027 5 1Inv 46560 - IPP Assistance 1,219.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2100009 61 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24852 06/10/21 MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 445
21-00199 3 Inv46090 March 2021 invoice 1,725.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 129 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00199 4 46329 April Invoice 1,127.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 130 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00199 5 46568 May Invoice 1,19.00 01-503-020 Expenditure B3l 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
4,048.00
24853 06/10/21  MARKO0OS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 445
21-00191 2 Lawn Cutting May 2021 6,000.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 7 1

Resolution 21-073

BUILDING & GROUND
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June 10, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: §

03:28 M Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct

OPERATING OPERATING Continued

24854 06/10/21  MCMASO0S MCMASTER CARR 445
21-00305 1 STAINLESS STEEL Y STRAINER/SCR 132,51 01-506-030 Expenditure 198 1

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00305 2 SHIPPING §.23 01-506-030 Expenditure 199 1

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
140.74

24855 06/10/21  MGLFOOOS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 445
21-00227 1 1805561 BOX CARDS P. 0'DONNELL 64.00 01-501-030 Expenditure S 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00227 2 180556 SHIPPING FOR CARDS 14,00 01-501-030 Expenditure 134 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
78.00

24856 06/10/21  MICALOQS MICALI, ARTHUR 445
21-00318 1 931 G. Micali Work Shoes 139.99 01-506-080 Expenditure 207 1
UNIFORMS
24857 06/10/21  MOMAWO05 MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 445
21-00050 7303800 June web Hosting 24.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 85 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24858 06/10/21  MONDSO0S MONDSINT, JOANN 445
21-00323 1 Reimburse Mondsini for 67.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 209 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
24859 06/10/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 445
21-00070 4 MM Inv507437045-1 -Annualcns]t 19,865.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2100019 95 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24860 06/10/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 445
21-00145 7 MM Inv507436943 C35R? 5-28-21 12,547.25 01-853-009 Expenditure 2100036 16 1
INTERCEPTOR SEWER REMAR-C35 RERID
24861 06/10/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 445
21-00170 9 MM InvS07436704 - 5-26-21 10,625.06 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €2100042 122 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 10 MM Inv507436844 5-27-21 10,705.00 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  ¢2100042 23 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21-00170 11 M Inv507436610 5-25-2021 330.00 O01-eIT-041 Expenditure 2100042 124 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
21,660.00

24862 06/10/21  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 445
21-00185 2 MM Inv507437045-2 Siphon Inves 49,590.00 01-853-012 Expenditure 2100046 126 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
24863 06/10/21  MOYEHOOS DBA MOYE HANDLING SYSTEMS 445
21-00294 1 26934 Insp of vehicle Lift 789.51 01-506-040 Expenditure 186 1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

Resolution 21-073 Page 9 of 21
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03:28 ey

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: §

Check # Check pate vendor

ReconciTed/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24863 DBA MOYE HMANDLING SYSTEMS Continued
21-00294 2 26934 Clean/lube Toad chain 166.98 01-506-040 Expenditure 187 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
956.49
24864 06/10/21  MURRAOOS MURRAY PAVING & CONCRETE, LLC 445
21-00249 1 1746 Repairs to Maint Build 22,038.27 01-856-004 Expenditure 164 1
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR
24865 06/10/21  NAPAODOS NAPA OF STANHOPE, LLC 445
21-0011% 6 544186 2009 DODGE RAM 2500 107.47  01-506-042 Expenditure 13 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
24866 06/10/21  NIADVOOS NJ ADVANCE MEDIA 445
21-00052 10 9970689 - 5/8/21 Pub Mtg Not 169.05 01-501-030 Expenditure g6 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24867 06/10/21  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 445
21-00049 16 05-1225-8465-11 4/9-5/10/21 758.73 01-501-090 Expenditure 84 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24868 06/10/21  NORTHOIS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 445
21-00241 1 YSI FDO Optical Dissoved Oxyge 9,589.80 01-856-001 Expenditure 157 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
21-00241 2 Sensor Connection Cable 981.36 01-856-001 Expenditure 158 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
21-00241 3 YSI Quick Release S$ Rail Kit 1,912,20 01-856-001 Expenditure 159 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
21-00241 4 vsI controller Model DIG/S 282 10,437.24  01-856-001 Expenditure 160 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
21-00241 5 YSI 1Q Sun Sheild model SSH/IQ 762.00 01-856-001 Expenditure 161 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
21-00241 € Rail mount kit for $50/1Q sun 624.48 01-856-001 Expenditure 162 1
—— OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
24,307.08
24869 06/10/21  NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 445
21-00287 1 VARION Reference electrode 649.74 01-506-040 Expenditure m 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00287 2 Ammonium measuring electrode 450.80 01-506-040 Expenditure 179 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00287 3 Nitrate Measuring Electrode 450.80 01-506-040 Expenditure 180 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00287 4 Ppotassium Compensating electro 450.80 01-506-040 Expenditure 8L 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,002.14
24870 06/10/21  NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 445
21-00301 1 calibration Gas 206.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 193 1

Resolution 21-073
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June 10, 2021
03:28 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check pate

Page No: 10

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24871 06/10/21  PASSTO0S PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 445
21-00003 5 SLUDGE DISPOSAL SERVICES 38,890.81 01-506-031 Expenditure 2100003 |
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
24872 06/10/21  POLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC 445
21-00024 5 1546807 CLARIFLOC C-6286 JUNE 2,645.00 01-506-035 Expenditure 2100006 48 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
21-00024 6 1546389 CLARIFLOC C-6286 JUNE 7,935.00 01-506-035 Expenditure  €2100006 4 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES
10,580.00
24873 06/10/21  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 445
21-00154 7 526869 5/7/21 SODIUM BISULF 3,517.24 01-506-034 Expenditure 2100039 19 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
21-00154 8 527920 5/28/21 SODIUM BISULF 3,593.62 01-506-034 Expenditure 2100039 120 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
7,110.86
24874 06/10/21  RAPIDO0S RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE INC 445
21-00020 6 RSRI62219 OX DITCH BEARING MTP 1,571.07 01-506-040 Expenditure 7 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24875 06/10/21  RUSSO0S RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING 445
21-00153 8 0006185336 Apl 2021 145.00 01-506-032 Expenditure  €2100038 HF 1
SLUDGE HAULING
21-00153 9 0006210102 May 2021 39,497.47  01-506-032 Expenditure 2100038 18 1
SLUDGE HAULING
39,642.47
24876 06/10/21  RUTGEO2S RUTGERS CONTINUING EDUCATION 445
21-00281 1 Rutgers, Continuing Education 365.00 01-503-150 Expenditure 170 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
24877 06/10/21  RVRSAODS RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH 445
21-00324 1 BABY BOY BOUQUET-DAN TAMPIER 101.27 01-501-030 Expenditure 20 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 2 POSTAGE-3/15/21 §.60 01-501-030 Expenditure 21 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 3 CREAMER & MILK 18,06 01-501-030 Expenditure A2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 4 REFRESHMENT-4/9/21 3.9%  01-501-030 Expenditure 23 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 5 CREAMER 9.47 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 6 CreaMER-4/3/21 4.59 01-501-030 Expenditure 215 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 7 HALF & HALF-4/22/21 10.17 01-501-030 Expenditure 216 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 8 REFRESHMENT-5/3/21 7.58 01-501-030 Expenditure 217 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00324 9 PpoSTAGE-5/11/21 7.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1

Resolution 21-073

ANMTNTSTRATTON MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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June 10, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page no: 11
03:28 pM Check Register By Check pate

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24877 RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH  Continued

21-00324 10 MEETING REFRESHMENTS-5/11/21 10.57 01-501-030 Expenditure 219 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00324 11 PIZZA FOR IBT NEGOTIATION MTG 47.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 20 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00324 12 HALF & HALF-3/21/21 7.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 21 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00324 13 PoSTAGE-5/21/21 14.15 01-501-030 Expenditure 22 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00324 14 PIZZA-IBT NEGOTIATION MTG-5/17 20.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 23 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00324 15 CREAMER,MILK EOR COFFEE 1177 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-0032¢ 16 REFRESHMENTS 9.36 01-501-031 Expenditure 225 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

21-00324 17 BASKET FOR KEN YUDICHAK 113.99  01-501-030 Expenditure 26 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00324 18 HALFSHALF & REFRESHMENTS-6/4 18.04 01-501-030 Expenditure 27 1

423.59

24878 06/10/21  SAFETO0S SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION
21-00014 2 85655998-2101195856 WASHER PRT 579.26

24879 06/10/21  SHEAFFER SHEAFFER SUPPLY INC.
21-00061 9 1140924-0001-01 74.03

24880 06/10/21  SHINGOOS SHINGLE AND GIBB

21-00303 1 1767094 Inboard Bearing 3,765.95
21-00303 2 1767094 Etech Seal Kit 216,50
21-00303 3 1767094 Intermediate Bearing 7,044.83
21-00303 4 1767094 outboard Bearing 2,336.25

13,363.53

24881 06/10/21  SIMMOO0S SIMMONS, RAYMOND
21-00248 1 000192630 Mem Renewal WE/NIWEA 117.00

24882 06/10/21  SPRINOOS SPRINT NEXTEL
21-00056 5 Inv#775766288-162 4/27-5/26/21 44.99

24883 06/10/21  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE
21-00098 32 8062185245 NAPKINS, STAPLES 33.93

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

445
01-506-040 Expenditure 31 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

445
01-507-030 Expenditure €N 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

445
01-856-001 Expenditure 19 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
01-856-001 Expenditure 195 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
(01-856-001 Expenditure 1% 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT
01-856-001 Expenditure 197 1
OXIDATION EQUIPMENT

445
(1-506-060 Expenditure 63 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

445
(1-501-030 Expenditure 88 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

445
01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Resolution 21-073 Page 12 of 21
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check pate

Page No; 12

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continuec
24883 STAPLES AJVANTAGE Continued
21-00098 33 8052100061 OFFICE SUPPLTES 330.38 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 34 8062327256 OFFICE SUPPLIES 308.23 01-501-030 Expenditure m 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 35 8062397769 MESH WALL FILE 15.25 01-501-030 Expenditure 103 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00098 36 8061952678 TONER, FILES 196.47 01-501-030 Expenditure 104 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
884.26
24884 06/10/21  THEBEOOS THE BENDER-CHISWICK GROUP, LLC 445
21-00296 1 BALDOR FRAME MOTOR 1,665.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 191 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00296 2 SHIPPING 259.74  01-506-030 Expenditure 192 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,924,74
24885 06/10/21  THEHAQOS THE HARTFORD 445
21-00038 13 932292972441 SHORT TERM JUN 21 406.52 01-501-207 Expenditure 67 1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
21-00038 14 932292972441 LONG TERM JUNE 21 901.18 01-501-208 Expenditure B8 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,307.70
24886 06/10/21  THEOLOOS THE OLYMPIC GLOVE & SAFETY INC 445
21-00291 1 728743 safety Retr Line Repair 750.00 (01-506-040 Expenditure 82 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00291 2 728743 Shipping 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 183 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00291 3 728743 Freight 20.18 01-506-040 Expenditure 184 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
830.18
24887 06/10/21  THEOLOOS THE OLYMPIC GLOVE & SAFETY INC 445
21-00295 1 728940 punc Resist Gloves Larg 312.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00295 2 728940 punct Resist Gloves XL 156.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 189 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00295 3 728940 Est. Shipping 10.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 19 1
e MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
478.00
24888 06/10/21  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 445
21-00037 6 INVHS-026687 5/16/21-6/15/21 87.50 01-502-030 Expenditure 66 1
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24889 06/10/21  TRICO00S TRI-COUNTY TERMITE & PEST CONT 445
21-00292 2 6BSS15 TREATMENT KITCH 5/13 250.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 185 1

Resolution 21-073

BUILDING & GROUND
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June 10, 2021
03:28 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 13

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24890 06/10/21  TRIFMDOS TRIF & MODUGNO, LLC 445
21-00333 1 PAYMENT FOR SETTLEMENT part 1 316,000.00 01-EIT-035 Expenditure 28 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. INTERCEPTOR
21-00333 2 PAYMENT FOR SETTLEMENT part 2 49,000.00 01-853-009 Expenditure 25 1
INTERCEPTOR SEWER REHAB-C35 REBID
365,000.00
24891 06/10/21  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLT & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 445
21-00029 6 Inv 8271 May 2021 9,438.00 01-501-024 Expenditure 2100011 62 1
LABOR ATTORNEY
24892 06/10/21  UGSICHEM UGSI CHEMICAL FEED, INC. 445
21-00310 1 0018365 Ball valve and parts 2,431.61 (1-506-040 Expenditure 200 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00310 4 18423 piaphragn & shipping 239.15  01-506-040 Expenditure 01 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,070.76
24893 06/10/21  UNTFT00S UNIFIRST/UNIEORM RENTAL 445
21-00005 20 180015606 UNIFORM RENTAL 224,42 01-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 5 1
UNIFORMS
21-00005 21 1180018108 UNIFORM RENTAL 495,32 01-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 6 1
UNIFORMS
21-00005 22 1180020350 UNIFORM RENTAL 232,46 01-506-080 Expenditure 2100005 7 1
UNIFORMS
21-00005 24 1180022342 uniforn Rental 225.46 (1-506-080 Expenditure  C2100005 8 1
UNIFORMS
1,177.66
24894 06/10/21  UNITEODS UNITED RENTALS, INC 445
21-00159 6 181421229-014 May 2021 Tank 2,204.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 21 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24895 06/10/21  USALCO0S USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 445
21-00115 18 20192211 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,202.01 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 09 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 19 20192764 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,230.46 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 m 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 20 20193392 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,198.22 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2100033 m 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 21 20193905 ALUMINUM SULFATE 4,255.11 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 12 1
— LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
16,885.80
24896 06/10/21  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC. 445
21-00045 34 1338165 COFFEE 154.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 36 1339021 5GAL WATER ROTTLES 78.00 01-501-030 Expenditure o1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 37 1339057 WATER BOTTLES & TEA 111.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 1

Resoiution 21-073
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June 10, 2021
03:28 Py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 14

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
24896 US COFFEE, INC. Continued
21-00045 38 1340521 5 GAL WATER BOTTLES 01-501-030 Expenditure w1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 39 1340578 WATER BOTTLES 172.80 01-501-030 Expenditure |
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00045 40 1338892 Credit Invoice 151.15- 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
403.65
24897 06/10/21  VERIZO05 VERIZON 445
21-00047 ¢ 455-883-044-0001-48-5/16-6/15 727.05 01-301-090 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24898 06/10/21  VERIZO10 VERIZON WIRELESS 445
21-00048 6 #9880432005-4/24-5/23/21 1,004.13 01-501-090 Expenditure 83 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24899 06/10/21  WARSH00S WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY (O I 445
21-00009 4 1-5/8 X 1/2 unistrut, wire nut 122,67 01-503-230 Expenditure 20 1
ELECTRICAL WATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24900 06/10/21  weMASOOS WB MASON 445
21-00046 18 220306448 May 19 2021 122.72  (01-501-030 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 19 220443553 May 25 2021 01-501-030 Expenditure 80 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00046 20 220514633 May 27 2021 482.62 01-501-030 Expenditure 81 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
648.07
24901 06/10/21 WEFTEQL0 WEFTECH 445
21-00322 1 2021 WEF Renewal Mondsini 232.00 01-501-060 Expenditure 208 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
24902 06/10/21  WIELKOOS WIELKOTZ & CoMPany 445
21-00030 6 PROGRESS BILLING 2021 AUDIT 10,712.50 01-502-020 Expenditure  €2100012 63 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 86 0 905,132.88 0.00

pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 9% 0 905,132.88 0.00

Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 96 0 905,132.88 0.00

Direct Deposit; __ 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 9% 0 905,132.88 0.00

Resolution 21-073
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June 10, 2021 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:00 am Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES 10 WIRES Range of Check Ids: 621 to 621
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: petail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
621 06/10/21  STATEO0 STATE OF NI HEALTH BENEFITS PR 444
21-00035 12 PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-JUNE 61,796.66 01-501-205 Expenditure 1 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00035 13 PREMIUM RETIREES-JUNE 2021 9,960.55 01-501-205 Expenditure |
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
21-00036 7 2021 DENTAL BENEFITS-JUNE 2021 3,162.74 01-501-206 Expenditure L |

NJ STATE DENTAL
74,918.95

Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 74,919.95 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: i 0 74,919,95 0.00

Resolution 21-073 Page 16 of 21
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